
Military Division

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec
By Function
Military Management 2,857,800 2,619,000 3,041,900 2,941,100 3,285,400 3,103,700
Federal/State Agreements 26,399,200 23,029,300 25,429,600 25,429,600 27,091,000 26,648,900
Bureau of Homeland Security 24,378,200 14,003,100 46,307,600 40,520,600 27,810,300 27,735,800

Total 53,635,200 39,651,400 74,779,100 68,891,300 58,186,700 57,488,400

By Fund Source
General 5,701,700 5,926,700 13,348,100 12,170,500 6,956,800 6,704,200
Dedicated 848,600 848,600 0 0 0 0
Federal 46,809,300 32,710,400 58,537,500 53,827,300 47,810,100 47,374,700
Other 275,600 165,700 2,893,500 2,893,500 3,419,800 3,409,500

Total 53,635,200 39,651,400 74,779,100 68,891,300 58,186,700 57,488,400

By Object
Personnel Costs 14,438,000 13,250,000 16,360,800 16,360,800 18,171,400 18,025,300
Operating Expenditures 23,850,800 14,689,400 27,656,600 27,656,600 24,259,300 23,695,100
Capital Outlay 181,100 749,600 596,400 596,400 577,100 602,700
Trustee/Benefit Payments 15,165,300 10,962,400 15,165,300 15,165,300 15,178,900 15,165,300
Lump Sum 0 0 15,000,000 9,112,200 0 0

Total 53,635,200 39,651,400 74,779,100 68,891,300 58,186,700 57,488,400

FTP Positions 238.80240.80236.80234.80211.80211.80
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Military Division

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                TotalDecision Unit

13,348,100234.80 74,779,1003.00  FY 2008 Original Appropriation 234.80 13,348,100 74,779,100

69,3000.00 69,3004.60  Deficiency Warrants 0.00 69,300 69,300

(69,300)0.00 (69,300)4.70  Revenue Adjustments 0.00 (69,300) (69,300)

74,779,100234.805.00  FY 2008 Total Appropriation 13,348,100 13,348,100234.80 74,779,100

02.00 06.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 2.00 0 0

00.00 06.50  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

(1,177,600)0.00 (5,887,800)6.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 (1,177,600) (5,887,800)

68,891,300236.807.00  FY 2008 Estimated Expenditures 12,170,500 12,170,500236.80 68,891,300

00.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

(6,316,200)0.00 (13,754,800)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (6,316,200) (13,754,800)

00.00 08.50  Base Reduction 0.00 0 (6,000)

55,136,500236.809.00  FY 2009 Base 5,854,300 5,854,300236.80 55,130,500

118,0000.00 560,60010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 118,000 560,600

61,0000.00 550,30010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

126,2000.00 543,20010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 114,000 547,300

21,8000.00 21,80010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 21,800 21,800

134,8000.00 546,50010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 152,800 628,400

57,358,900236.8011.00  FY 2009 Total Maintenance 6,316,100 6,260,900236.80 56,888,600

Military Management
76,500 00.001.00 76,500 0IT Programmer Position12.01

70,700 00.001.00 70,700 0IT Integration Analyst Position12.02

26,600 26,6000.000.00 26,600 26,600IT Exchange 2007 Cluster Servers12.03
Federal/State Agreements

400,000 400,0000.000.00 395,000 395,000Startup Costs for Sandpoint Armory12.01

0 01.001.00 0 0Wildland Firefighter Position12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0Object Transfer12.03
Bureau of Homeland Security

41,300 21,7000.000.00 41,300 21,700Funding for Deputy Director12.01

61,200 01.001.00 30,600 0EOC Information Specialist12.02

151,500 151,5000.000.00 0 0Pay Scale Conversion12.03

0 00.000.00 0 0Object Transfer12.04

58,186,700240.8013.00  FY 2009 Total 6,956,800 6,704,200238.80 57,488,400

6.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

4.00 (6,643,900)(6,391,300) (17,290,700)(16,592,400)

2.56% 1.70% -49.77%-47.88% -22.19% -23.12%
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